STATE OF INDIAMA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

2015 027785 WISHAY -8 AR I0: Lk

Ck MICHAEL B.BR
RECORDER

Recordation Requested by:

UNIVERSITY LENDING GROUP, LLC
30500 NORTHWESTERN HWY.

STE. 201

FARMINGTON HILLS, Ml 48334

When Recorded Mail to:

UNIVERSITY LENDING GROUP, LLC
30500 NORTHWESTERN HWY., SUITE 201
SUITE 201

- FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 4¢ Docul‘hent 1S

-—/-Send Tax Notices to:

2= UNIVERSITY LENDING GR NOT OFFICIALV

O 30500 NORTHWESTERN H

oy SUITE 201 Th1s Document xEthe property of

O FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 4837

= th[(; Lz}\ll;{e goL 't RReﬁcog'd]er!

[moe 1 pace Above This Line ecording Data

=3 LOAN#: 945404283 50/ 17 S

&2 ré-\\ IC . [FHA Case Number
L 7/ N A 156-2457890-703
I= PARCEL TAX ID#: 45-11-07-351-026.000-034

o MIN 1009750-0945404283-

& THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument") is givernt on  April 30th, 2015 . The Mortgagor is
&2 CHARLES R MCAFEE , A NARRIED 1MAN

&

whose address is 700 COTTONWOOD DR , DYER, IN 46\3-},.\{‘>

("Borrower"). This Security fustroment is given to Montg’age Electtonic Registration Systems, Tnc. ("MERS"). MERS is a
separate corporation acting : r-as nominee for Lendg"famm Lender's §‘"t\;zessors and assigns) 1 S is the Mortgagee under
this Security Instrument. is organized and exmmlg under the laws of Delaware, an address and telephone
number of P.O. BOX 202 MI 48501- 2026,/ 1901 E VoOrh~es Street, Suite le, IL 61834, tel. (888)
679-MERS.UNIVERSITY LE NP 11.C

which is organized and exist s THE STA’r EOF MICHIGAI\' , and whose
address is 30500 NORTHVW |4
("Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE AND NO/100 :

Dollars (U.S. $ 135,009.00 ).
This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly
payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on May 1st, 2045 . This Security

Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions
and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the
INDIANA - Single Family - FHA SECURITY INSTRUMENT - 1/96

GCC -m1590-1IN (11/10) ’ Page 1 of 7

b/
5Q§(
R0



security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security
Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to
MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, with power of sale, the following described property
located in LAKE County, Indiana:

THE NORTHWESTERLY 20.02 FEET OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY 65.31 FEET OF LOT 173 (AS MEASURED AT 90
DEGREES AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 173) IN ROCKWELL SUBDIVISION - PHASE
4, AN ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF DYER, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 99 PAGE 78, IN

THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

which has the address of 817 FLAGSTONE DR , DYER [Street, City],
Indiana 46311 ("Property Address");
[Zip Code}

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and
fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security
Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property.” Borrower understands and agrees
that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply
with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of
Lender including, but not li

BORROWER COVEN % has the right to mortgage,
grant and convey the Prope m%m igfm record. Borrower warrants
and will defend generally th 1brances of record.

THIS SEC%RITY)EN! Nﬂgﬂfﬂ mmm: rm covenants with limited
variations by jurisdiction to W

UNIFORM COVENANTY! ng and Eenég?ic%?g:gtggg e as %f

1. Payment of Principal, Interesthﬁ ¥1 due the principal of, and interest on, the
debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note. ,

2.  Monthly Payments of Taxcs, Insura 1 Other Charges. Borro hall“include in each monthly payment,
together with the principal and inferest-as set forth in thef Note and any late charges, a sum of (a) taxes and special assessments
levied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, and (c) premiums for
insurance required under paragraph 4. In any year in which the I.ender must pay a gednsurance premium to the Secretary
of Housing and Urban Development ("Secretary”), or in any year in which such premium would have been required if Lender
still held the Security Instrument, cach monthly payment shall also include either: (i) a sum for the annual mortgage insurance
premium to be paid by Lender to tb retary, or (ii) a monthly rge instead of a mortgage insurance premium if this

Security Instrument is held by the Secretary, in a reasonable amount to be determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly
charge by the Secretary, these items are called "Escrow Itenis® and the sums paid to Lender are called "Escrow Funds".

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounisfor-Eserowités in an aggregate amountnot to exceed the maximum
amount that may be required for Borrower's escrow-agrount under the-Real Estate Settlemeni Procedures Act of 1974, 12
U.S.C. section 2601 et sec implementing regulatioas, |12 CFR Part 1024, as they ma nended from time to time
("RESPA"), except that the or reserve permiftedihy"RESPA for- unanticipated di ts or disbursements before
the Borrower's payments ar the account may;nofue:based 6ri amounts due f ge insurance premium.

If the amounts held by row Items exceed/thgenivunts permitied ¢ SPA, Lender shall account
to Borrower for the excess { ; M y time are not sufficient to

pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to make up the shortage as permitted by
RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower tenders
to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall be credited with the balance remaining for all installment
items (a), (b) and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become obligated to pay to the
Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the
Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower's account shall be credited w1th any balance remaining for all installments for
items (a), (b) and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the Secretary
instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard insurance
premiums, as required;

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due under the Note.

GCC - m1590-2IN (11/12) Page 2 of 7



4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether now in
existence or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which Lender requires
insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. Borrower shall also
insure all improvements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against loss by floods to the extent
required by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies approved by Lender. The insurance policies and any
renewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable to Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not made
promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company concerned is hereby authorized and directed to make payment for such loss
directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jointly. All or any part of the insurance proceeds may be applied by
Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any
delinquent amounts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal, or (b) to the restoration or repair
of the damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the
monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds
over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the
entity legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes the
indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force shall pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Pr« ver's Loan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower sha <] m e;)g 'S 1ce within sixty days after
the execution of this Secur; Aor wi gmﬁﬁr Sr transfe erty) and shall continue to
occupy the Property as B p mm Et T nx he occupancy, unless Lender
determines this requiremer QF MA t'te imstances exist which are
beyond Borrower's control. Tﬂig méﬁmﬂ{quew - shall not commit waste or
destroy, damage or substantially change ttl_eb %rgé)r low the P %&ate reasonable wear and tear excepted.
Lender may inspect the Property if the Pk is in default. Lender may take reasonable
action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the
loan application process, gave materially false or i information or stater Lender (or failed to provide Lender
with any material information) in connection -with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations
concerning Borrower's occupancy of ‘the Property as a principal residence. If this Securify Instrument is on a leasehold,
Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee t c Property, the leasehold and fee title
shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to(he merger in writing

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any
condemnation or other taking of any p f the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby assigned and
shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid under the Note and this Security

Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of (fie‘indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument,
first to any delinquent amouuts applied in the order<pfovided wi~paxagraph 3, and then o prépayment of principal. Any

application of the proceeds to the principal shall notjeXiend or posipese the due date of the ithly payments, which are
referred to in paragraph 2, 1ge the amount of sieh paymests. Any excess proceeds o imount required to pay all
outstanding indebtedness un te and this Securify Instritment'shal-be paid to the ent entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borr sfection of Lerider’s-Rights 15’ the Properts tll pay all governmental or
municipal charges, fines ar hat are not inclifdedmnparagraph 2. Bof these obligations on time
directly to the entity which i Iy erest in the Property, upon

Lender's request Borrower shall promptly furmsh to Lender receipts evidencing these payments.

If Borrower fails to make these payments or the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other covenants
and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's rights
in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, for condemnation or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do
and pay whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property, including payment of
taxes, hazard insurance and other items mentioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be secured by this
Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate, and at the option of
Lender shall be immediately due and payable.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in
writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien
by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the
enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to the Lender subordinating the lien
to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over
this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or
more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

GCC - 1590-3IN (07/97) Page 3 of 7



Lo

Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.
9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.
(@) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary in the case of payment defaults,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security Instrument prior to
or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(ii) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained in this
Security Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including section 341(d) of the
Garn-St Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with the prior approval of the
Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
() All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold or
otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and
(i) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the
purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in accordance with
the requirements of the Secretary.
(¢) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but Lender

does not require ¢ g B events.

(d) Regulations 2 i m?nrtgrisr is sretary will limit Lender's
rights, in the cas d ults to require immediate payment in ) if not paid. This Security
Instrument does 1 7 ?EF!@ he Secretary.

(e) Mortgage Nc 2 dorrower agrees at is Sec r1; nstrument and s are not determined to be

eligible for insurance # T]ﬁymmﬂ;cisz ediSe rtyfmf 2 hereof, Lender may, at its
option require immédiate paymeat in #ué& algsums ‘e}eﬁm thrs curify Instrument. A written statement of any
authorized agent of the Secret:% P L OCHom the dateiereof, declining to insure this
Security Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility. Notwithstanding the
foregoing, this option may exer der wi > unavai ["insurance is solely due to Lender's
failure to remit a mortgage insuran€e premium to the Secretary:

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full because of
Borrower's failure to pay an amount due under the Note or this Security Instrument. Thisright applies even after foreclosure
proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum all amounts required to
bring Borrower's account current including, (o the extent they are obligations of Borrower under this Security Instrument,
foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorneys' fees and expenses properly associated with the foreclosure
proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Lostrisment and the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect
as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However, Cender is not required to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender
has accepted reinstatement after the commencement ofiforeclosure froeeedings within two years immediately preceding the

commencement of a currer eclosure proceeding, v}/ reinstatement®will preclude foreclos 1 different grounds in the
future, or (iii) reinstatement rersely affect the priority of-the-lien €reated by this Securit ment.

11. Borrower Not R xbearance By Ignder. Not\a  Waiver. Extension of f payment or modification
of amortization of the sums is Security Instramentseranteds by Lender to an interest of Borrower shall
not operate to release the li: inal Borrower ofBai¥ower's suceessor er shall not be required to
commence proceedings agai oA rwise modify amortization

of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's
successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the
exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements of this
Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of
paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security
Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that
Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums
secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or
make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing
it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address
or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to
Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security
Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

GCC - 1590-4IN (07/97) Page 4 of 7



14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instriiment shall be governed by Federal law and the law of the
jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note
conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be
given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared
to be severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any
Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the
Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or
storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal
residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any
governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law
of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that
any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take
all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by
Environmental Law and th petroleum products, toxic

pesticides and herbicides, vt " I;? ini bﬁ is ctive materials. As used in
this paragraph 16, "Enviro; an d@:ﬁm ﬁtf Jjurisdie e Property is located that
relate to health, safety or en 1l N:BT OFFI CI AL'
NON-UNIFORM COY N 7P Borrgwy, hﬁ{evm
17. Assignment of Rent d:)l;rowe unan ition as'is%gns an transglré to ?e;ﬁlgr all the rents and revenues of the
fqi!ﬂ Mﬁaﬁﬁ(&l‘diﬁﬁ

Property. Borrower authorizes Liénder or Eekde ues and hereby directs each tenant of the
Property to pay the rents to |.ender or Lender's agents. However, prior to Lender’s nofice to Borrower of Borrower's breach of
any covenant or agreement in the Security Instrun B ier shall collect and receive all rents and revenues of the Property
as trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an
assignment for additional security on

If Lender gives notice| of breachyto Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borre L-be held by Borrower as trustee for
benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b) Lender shall be entitled to collect and
receive all of the rents of the Property; and (¢) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or
Lender's agent on Lender's written dex to the tenar

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would prevent
Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be requiced to enter upon, take coufrot'of or iainitain the Property before or4fter giving notice of breach
to Borrower. However, Lender ur a judicially appointd’ieceiver may(de:so at any time there i5 a breach. Any application of
rents shall not cure or wait default or invalidateflany other—rightior remedy of Lender 1ssignment of rents of the
Property shall terminate whe secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full :

18. Foreclosure Proc nder requires invmediaiepaymerit in full vnder Lender may foreclose this
Security Instrument by judi Lender shall belentittedto collect all es in pursuing the remedies
provided in this paragraph 1 i f : evidence.

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires immediate payment in
full under paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale provided in the Single Family Mortgage
Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act") (12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to
commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the
Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender under this paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument. Lender may charge Borrower a fee-for releasing this Security Instrument, but only if the fee is paid to a third
party for services rendered and the charging of the fee is permitted under Applicable Law.

20. Waiver of Valuation and Appraisement. Borrower waives all right of valuation and appraisement.

GCC - 1590-5IN (06/10) " Page5of7



21. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this
Security Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants

and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument.
[Check applicable box(es)]

[_ICondominium Rider [__lGrowing Equity Rider

[__|Graduated Payment Rider [ X]Planned Unit Development Rider
[ Other(s) [specify]

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any rider(s)
executed by Borrower and recorded with it

Witnesses: | ' y/// %//

(Seal)
CHARLES ynéAFEE Borrower
(Seal)

Deeument is Borower
NOT QFFICIAL! el

“This Docusizent is the property of ‘ Borrower
the Lake County Recorder!

This Mortgage was drafted Debbi Jess
UNIVERSITY LENDING GROUP, LL

30500 NORTHWESTERN HWY.

STE. 201

FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48324

1 affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that Jhay tasunable care to redact ea

Social Security number in this
document, unless required 1w ( Debbie Burgess

GCC - 1590-6IN (07/97)

Page 6 of 7




INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF  INDIANA )
) SS
COUNTY OF LAKE )

On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared CHARLES R MCAFEE , A MARRIED
MAN

’

, to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who
executed the Mortgage, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed the Mortgage as his/her/their free and voluntary act and
deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

NMLSR ID: 213179
NMLSR (L.0.) ID: 780846 (Joe Spies)
Loan Originator: UNIVERSITY LENDING GROUP, LLC

GCC - 1590-7IN (3/13) Page 7 of 7




PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER

LOAN# 945404283

THIS PLANNEL

April
Mortgage, Deed of
(Borrower) to secure

(Lender) of the same
817 FLAGSTONE D
The Property Addre:

ROCKWELL SUBDI

PUD COVEN
Borrower and Lende

)

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the % erty of
aT DE¥ﬁLO M NT ER is m
, 2015 93‘1‘1 £ ebmed to am

ust or Securlty Deed (Securlty Instrument) of the same date, giv

yrrower’ ta (No JNIVE] ¥ LENDIR IR, LLC
te and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument an
)YER, IN 4631

RS G
rart of a planned umt:{{ VE op ment ’(5 /@) known as:
[Name ofi’lénned Unit Devélopment]

idition to the 0! emm and agreemen(s ni
it and agree as i%ﬁ“cfws s

nber
703

day of

| and supplement the

by the undersigned

ocated at:

ecurity Instrument,

A. So long as the Owners Association (or equivalent entity holding title to common areas and facilities),
acting as trustee for the homeowners, maintains, with a generally accepted insurance carrier, a "master” or
"blanket" policy insuring the property located in the PUD, including all improvements now existing or hereafter
erected on the mortgaged premises, and such policy is satisfactory to Lender and provides insurance coverage in
the amounts, for the periods, and against the hazards Lender requires, including fire and other hazards included

within the term "extended coverage,"”

and loss by flood, to the extent required by the Secretary, then: (i) Lender

waives the provision in Paragraph 2 of this Security Instrument for the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelfth
of the yearly premium installments for hazard insurance on the Property, and (ii) Borrower's obligation under
Paragraph 4 of this Security Instrument to maintain hazard insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satisfied
to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the Owners Association policy. Borrower shall give
Lender prompt notice of any lapse in required hazard insurance coverage and of any loss occurring from a hazard.

PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER - Single Family - FHA Uniform Instrument

GCC - 159019-1 (08/10)

Page 1 of 2



In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the
Property or to common areas and facilities of the PUD, any proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned
and shall be paid to Lender for application to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, with any excess paid
to the entity legally entitled thereto.

B. Borrower promises to pay all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the legal instruments creating and
governing the PUD.

C. If Borrower does not pay P dues and assessments when , then Lender may pay them. Any
amounts disbursed by Lender under ) iti debt of Borrower secured by the
Security Instrument. Unless Bo payment, these amounts shall bear
interest from the date of dishufsef ith interest, upon notice from
Lender to Borrower requesting pa

BY SIGNING ) tained in this PUD
Rider.

(Seal)
-Borrower

(Seal)
-Borrower

(Seal)
-Borrower

(Seal)
-Borrower

.
s, o
........

[Sign Original Only]

GCC - 159019-2 (04/10) Page 2 of 2



