)

/2

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

TE OF JWOIARA
STIGE couTY -
Fl LED %‘f‘kq RELQRQ

2015001 ! 1 ARl 2i

© MICHAEL 8, BROWN

2015 069882
| ¢ T"'RECORDER

]30YRES

Return To: : ,

SECURITY CONNECTIONS, INC. ON BEHALF OF CALIBER HOME LOANS
240 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401
Loan Number 2584186144
MIN 100820925841861440
[ ]
Document 1s LA Cae o
2666490-703

NOT OFFYCIAL!

L]

THIS MOI Tmmdméﬁtslgl Qﬁ%ﬂ 5 e Mortgagor is
JENNIFER R 1JNDEMANN, A OMAN "B wer' his”Security Instcument is given to
Mortgage Electr Reglstratiﬁl'@ ﬁ: gl corporation that is acting solely
as a nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and aSSIgns MERS is the mortgagee under this Security
Instrument. MERS s organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and MERS has 2 mailing address of
P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M1 48501-2026, and. a strect address_of 3300 S.W. 34th Avenue Suite 101, Ocala, FL
34474. The MERS telephone namber is (888)679-MERS. CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC. ("Lender") is
organized and existing under the laws of DELLAWARE, and has an address of 3701 REGENT BLVD., SUITE
200, IRVING, . 75063. B wer owes Lender the principal sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE
THOUSAND NINE AND 00/100THS Dollars|(U.S. $135,009.00). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note
dated the same date as this"Seewrity Instrument ("Note!'), which provides for monthly payments, with the full
debt, if not paid earlier, d d payable on NOVEMBI L, 2045. is Security Instriument secures to

Lender: (a) the
modifications o

protect the securi

under this Secu

ayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with intercst and all renev
i¢ Note; (b) the payment of & St

“this Security Instrument; L3e

ument and the Note/ For thi

convey to MER i nominee for Lend

assigns of MER o described pré County, Indiana
LEGAL DESC TACHED HER NMADE PART HERS
GTS32000015 (1007) Page 1 of 9

IR 0 b A R At e M

i, extensions and
r paragraph 7 to
nts and agreements
tgage, grant and
e successors and

FHA Indiana Mortgage

3 -

/@ﬁ&

2



Parcel ID Number: 45-11-06-108-028.000-034

which has the address of 613 WELLINGTON DR , DYER ’
[Street] [City]
Indiana 46311-1247  ("Property Address");
[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafier erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances and fixtures now or hereafier a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the
"Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by
Borrower in this Securlty Instrument but if necessary to comply w1th law or custom, MERS (as nominee for

Lender and Lend ons), has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but
not limited to, t! [Lthe Property--and.to 2 ender including,
but not limited t Eio@um@nt 18

BORROWE Lhat Borrower is lawfully SClSCd of theestats ved and has the

right to mortg: ‘ :Le‘ ’ICFE E;? ‘ red, except for
encumbrances 0 /BorroWer wafr i ftopthe Py gainst all claims
and demands, su W th
THIS SECURI INST%iI‘ME combines uﬁlformetgve (gxl?se%r }natlonal > and non-uniform
ol Ot

covenants with limiied variat ISecurity insttument covering real
property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS,

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge./ Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and
interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note

2. Monthly
payment, togeth:
and special asse:
Property, and (¢

yment of, Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include [in each monthly

vith the principal and inter
ents |evied or to be levied
emiums surance req

; as set forth in the Note anc
ainst the Property, (b) lease
2d under par ph4. Inap

1y late charges
d payments or
rear in which t

sum for (a) taxes
sund rents on the
Lender must pay

a mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (“"Secretary!'), or in any year
in which such premium would have been reqmrcd%’(’j’ 1, still held the Security Instrument, each monthly

payment shall also include either: (i) a sum fo:\]@"v}:ﬁﬁal age insurance premium fo be paid by Lender to
the Secretary, or (ii).a monthly charge inste a mortoagd-, Jrance premium if this Security Instrument is
held by the Secr in a reasonable amoulfﬁ,,:f be determin e(i uy‘the Secretary. Except ; monthly charge
by the Secretary ras are called "Escrowltems™and-the; ’su;ns paid to Lender axt iscrow Funds."
Lender majy s, collect and hol&,axnounrs for Eécrcw Items in an agg int not to exceed
the maximum a required or }?f;h s gscrow account yr 'state Settlement
Procedures Act : tion 2601 &’ ’ﬁ’a‘qn :ir‘d 1mplemenf re R. Part 1024, as
they may be am )3 16 d by RESPA for

unanticipated disbursements or disbursements before the Borrower's payments are available in the account may
not be based on amounts due for the mortgage insurance premium.

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA,
Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by
Lender at any time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and
require Borrower to make up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If
Borrower tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall be credited with the

GTS32000015 (1007) Page 2 of 9

T f R ) [

FHA Indiana Mortgage



balance remaining for all installment items (a), (b), and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium instaliment that
Lender has not become obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to
Borrower. Immediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower's
account shall be credited with any balance remaining for all installments for items (a), (b), and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by
the Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other
hazard insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property,
whether now in :ncies, including

fire, for which L i pm m‘tﬂi& o d for the periods
that Lender requ $hall m o Rroper v in existence or
subsequently er: st less oriq ﬁ\ i nib t ot surance shall be
carried with con Nﬁx . Eﬁ;ﬁl A 1 newal : held by Lender

and shall include s in favor of, and ip a form acceptable to, Lende:

cla

In the event of |5, 136 ?ﬁﬂlﬁmmtrﬂﬁet&npfﬂpﬁﬂyem may-make proof of loss if
not made promptls Borroweg.%g%M€WW%QE?authorizc\ d directed to make
payment for such loss directly to Lender, mstead of to ower and to Lender jointly. All or any part of the
insurance proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduction of the indebtedness under
the Note and this Security T ment, | linque ounts app hicorder in paragraph 3, and
then to prepayment of principaly oi(b) to the restoration or répair of the damaged Property. Any application of
the proceeds to|the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments which are
referred to in paragraph 2, hrange the amount of such payments. Any isiirance proceeds over an

amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Sécurify Instrument shall be paid to
the entity legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument other fransfer of fitle fo the Property that
extinguishes the indebtedness; ali'right, title and interest of Bomower in and,to insurance policies in force shall
pass to the purchaser. T

5. Occupan Preservation, Maintena‘xi‘é’{j)uh ‘Jf‘i:’ytgction of the Property; Borrower's Loan
Application; Leascholds. Borrower shall sedipys estabiishi;“and use the Property 2s Borrower's principal
residence within rdaysafter the executiofiﬁ'f fhis Seeurity Imgtrument (or within sixty of a later sale or
transfer of the P and shall continue tajaecupy-the-Rropefty-as Borrower's princi lence for at least
one year after tt sceupancy, unless Fiender deiermings .t;h\at requirement wil due hardship for
Borrower, or un! 1¢ circumstances eXistawiich ar€beyond Borrower's ower shall notify
Lender of any e 5% ces. Borr()(Way;ﬁl}}ﬁl‘llh@S?5\0mmlt waste or s or substantially
change the Prop operty to deteriorate, reasonable wear an 1der may inspect

the Property if the Property is vacant orabandoned or the loan is in defaulf. Len y sonable action to
protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during
the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to
provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but
not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this
Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower
acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to the
merger in writing.

GTS32000015 (1007) Page 3 of 9 FHA Indiana Mortgage

IS B A bt TR i e e L



6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection
with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation,
are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains
unpaid under the Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the
indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order
provided in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal
shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or
change the amount of such payments. Any excess proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding
indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borrower and Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
governmental or municipal charges, fines and impositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall
pay these obligations on time directly to the entity which is owed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely
affect Lender's interest in the Property, upon Lender's request Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts
evidencing these

If Borrower u‘i s to perform any
other covenants Hﬁﬁm‘ﬁtﬂ F$or eeding that may
significantly affi inthe,Brop P ing in-bag kruy idemnation or to
enforce laws or 1 e maﬁ 1 eﬁus 1 the value of the

Property and L« A in the Property, including payment of taxes, hazard jnst and other items
mentioned in pav-an -1 his Document 1s the property of

Any amounts disbursed byme U?jaxél'ﬁqirfﬁgf&s itional debt of Borrower and be
secured by this Security Instrumen eIl‘ ese amounts sha bgr%mgﬁhe date of dishursement, at the
Note rate, and at the option of Lender, shall be immediately due and payable.

Borrower shall promptly discharg ~hich 1 riority o Security Instrument unless
Borrower: (a) agrees in writifightosthe payment [of the obligation, secured by thelien in @ manner acceptable to
Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against cnforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings
which in the Lender's opinic crate to prevent the enforcement of the lien ures from |the holder of the
lien an agreement satisfactory to,L ender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If [ender determines
that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender
may give Borrower a ne identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the
actions set forth above within,J0.days of the giving of notice:

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds Acceleration of Debt.

(a) Defanlt. Y.ender may, except as 'J«mif;d by rcgu‘l};tions issued by the Secretdry, in the case of
payment defaylts, require immediate-payment in-futllofal sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
Q) ver defaults by failisgata paysin=full fmy: monthly payment r by this Security
Ins ior to or on the duedate of thenext ‘x"nq:;ithly payment
Q) >aults by failingfon.a-periodio thirty days. o r sther obligations
cor curity Instrumeniih ][\
(b) Sal Approval small 1 permitted b 1icluding Section
341(d) of the Garn-St. Germain Depaository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S 01j-3(d)) and with the
prior approval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security

Instrument if:
(1) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is
sold or otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and
(2) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the
purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in
accordance with the requirements of the Secretary.

GTS32000015 (1007) Page 4 of 9 FHA Indiana Mortgage

MUK A1 et BTt e i o



(¢) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full,
but Lender does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent
events.

(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will
limit Lender's rights, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and
foreclose if not paid. This Security Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not
permitted by regulations of the Secretary.

(¢) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not
determined to be eligible for insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date
hereof, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security
Instrument. A written statement of any authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days
from the date hereof, declining to insure this Security Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed
conclusive proof of such ineligibility. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this option may not be exercised
by Len J2 O emit a mortgage
insuran

< [ )
10. Retnst v ATRCHMENLAS:. .  payment n fll
because of Bon Ig: 0 cﬁﬁme rt; rent. This right
applies even aft NET m i A <!|.1 , Borrower shall

tender in a Jumy m&s& quired to bring Borrower's account current incl e extent they are
obligations of ] 0834 ARt uRfR it @Uﬁpm)énﬂ)fu hable and customary

attorneys’ fees arid expenses rgJ éﬂﬁ %{S} ({;qedmg Uport. reinstatement by
Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations it secures shall remain in effect.as if Lender had not
required immedjate/ payment in full. However, Lender is not required to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has
accepted reinstatement aft comr f forecl proceed hin two vyears immediately
preceding the commencemeut of a.current foreclosure proceeding, (i1) reinstatément,will preclude foreclosure on
different grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this
Security Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of payment or
modification of amartization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor
in interest of Barrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successor
in interest. Lender shall notyberequired to commence proceedings against aiy successor in interest or refuse to
extend time for payment or otherwise modify amomzatmn,of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by
reason of any demand made by the original Bo; R B twer's successors in interest 1y forbearance by

Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall\xm«w be a waive or preclude the exercise of ary right or remedy.

12. Succes and Assigns Bound; ;fumt and Sevemt‘i,lablllty, Co-Slg' y : covenants and
agreements of th ity Instrument shall bind andbenefit th%: sux,cessors and assigns er and Borrower,
subject to the p £ paragraph 9(b). ,Borrowex s cov\,nams and agreements ’int and several.
Any Borrower this “Security Irretrumcut bui dOﬁS not execyte tht ; co-signing this
Security Instrun tg grant and’ mm ey, ‘lﬂd{t Torrower's inferes under the terms
of this Security ot personatly oblieated 6 pay the sums arity Instrument;
and (c) agrees that Ler Nother Borrower may agree fo ar or make any

accommodations with regard to thc terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's
consent.

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it
or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be
directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to
Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender designates by
notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to
Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

GTS32000015 (1007) Page 5 of 9 FHA Indiana Mortgage

MU R e md ol e M A g




14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law
of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security
Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this
Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the
provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or
release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do,
anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences
shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that
are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any mvestrgatlon claim, demand, lawsuit or other
action by any g | any Hazardous

Substance or En or is notified by
any government E&&mﬁ% Lﬁn dous Substances
affecting the Pr« | S 1s in accordance
with Environme “NOT OFEY KTZ’

As used in tflh 16, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances definac xic or hazardous

substances by E Iﬂvnﬂ(ﬂﬂm&ﬂfg kﬂbﬁhﬁ tﬂf mmable or toxic
petroleum prod toxic Peg ? ngéérc@ gyi ﬁlg ﬂ) terrals containing asbestos or
formaldehyde, a radloactlve ma efr%l‘ § it'}r %sz‘l ﬁiﬁf\!;ronmental /" means federal
laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental
protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTE. Borrowerandizender furtherieovenant and agreemas follow
17. Assignment of Reuts. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and

revenues of the Property. ] ywer authorizes Lender or Lender's agents llect the rents and revenues and
hereby directs each tenant ofithc Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, prior to
Lender's notice |to Borrower of Borrower's breach of any covenant 'or agreement in the Security Instrument,

Borrower shall collect and receive all rents and revenues. of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and
Borrower. This assignmeni, of rents constituics an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional
security only. T

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrowets: (a) 2l rems received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower
as trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be apph adto the'somsisecured by the Security Insirument; (b) Lender
shall be entitled sllect and receive all of thEfvents-of the Pfop erty; and (c) each tenant 1€ Property shall
pay all rents due paid tq Lender or Lender s agent o Lender’s written demand to it it.

Borrower h cuted ‘any prior ass zgnmem oftherontsand has nof and wi orm any act that
would prevent L :ercising its rightsmmaer/this paragraph 17.

Lender shal d.to enter upon, ’takc COMtORST or maintain 1 e or after giving
notice of breach ever, Lender or a jiaiially appointed ree any time there is
a breach. Any &y | i ght or remedy of

Lender. This a551gnment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security
Instrument is paid in full.

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender
may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all
expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to,
reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale

GTS32000015 (1007) Page 6 of 9 FHA Indiana Mortgage

TN o etk b B e o e B




provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 (“Act") (12 U.S.C. 3751 ef seq.) by
requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the
Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any
rights otherwise available to a Lender under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this
Security Instrument without charge to Borrower. '

20. Waiver of Valuation and Appraisement. Borrower waives all right of valuation and appraisement.

21. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded
together with this Security Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall
amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of
this Security Instrument. '
[Check applicable box(es)]

O Condomin ] te Rider
B Plamned 1) OCIEIAEREAS. © ccupied Rider
[ Revocable d NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
BY SIGNING BELOW, BEE(EVTJ?W dqq)aﬁfﬁ:? Réemm@xiz!d in this Sccurity Instrument and
recorded with 1t.

in any rider(s) exccuted by Borrower an
Witnesses:

GTS32000015 (1007) Page 7 of 9 FHA Indiana Mortéage

IR R b E el et o e e



State of INDIANA )

County of M/ZE .A )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for sald County and State, personally appeared JENNIFER R
LINDEMANN who acknowledged the exeen : a gage and who, having heen duly sworn,
stated that any representations therein

Witness my hand and Notariz

N bl

[SEAL]

’No: N

Livgppanitt

GMD32000015 (1007) Page 8 of 9 FHA Indiana Mortgage

IR Rl el ki el TR e M



Loan Originator Organization: CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC.
NMLS ID: 15622

Loan Originator: CINDY JANSKY

NMLS ID: 525361

Affirmation

I affirm, under the penalties fogperj p redact each Social Security number

in this document, unless re:

Mail Tax Statements To:
CALIBER HOMET.O 4
3701 REGENT ELVE
IRVING, TX 7

This instrument
MICAH MAGI
CALIBER HO
3701 REGENT
IRVING, TX 7.

?. I{ND | N

Livgppanitt

GMD32000015 (1007) Page 9 of 9 FHA Indiana Mortgage

MIRG F hnb R TR it ok e



, LOAN NO.: 2584186144
Loan Name: JENNIFER R LINDEMANN, A SINGLE WOMAN

Property Address: 613 WELLINGTON DR, DYER, INDIANA 46311-1247

EXHIBIT "A"

THAT PART OF LOT "L", IN PARKVIEW TERRACE SECOND ADDITION, TO THE TOWN OF DYER,
AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 45 PAGE 17% IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF L

COMMENCING A ﬁ&&mgmm
MINUTES 46 SEC( Mﬂmmylg “' 3] OF 754.75
FEET TO THE PO E *43 MHN 14 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTAN (@) T THENCE
SOUTH 0 DEGRE m E?gc g%ﬁg?%-%&mmA bINE DISTANCE OF
31.96 FEET; THE' = NORTHtBeepkad ES@@GEJENDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF
129.83 FEET TO SOINT ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT "*: THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 16

MINUTES 46 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID WEST LINE,“A DISTANCE OF 31.95 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING.

Property 613 Wellington Drive, Dyer, IN 46311
Address:

S

/NDIANR,

© 2015 GuardianDocs
GTS67170005

L e R



Loan Number 2584186144

FHA Case No.

] 156-2666490-703

PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER

THIS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER is made this 2ND day of OCTOBER, 2015, and is
incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security
Deed ("Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower™) to secure Borrower's
Note ("Note") to CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC. ("Lender") of the same date and covering the Property
described in the Security Instrument and located at:

613 WELLIN(

The Property A

PARKVIEW ]

PUD COV
Borrower and L

A. So lon
facilitic
carrier,
improv
satisfac
the haz

coverag

provisi
twelfth
Borrow
covera;
the Ow
hazard
of haz:

[Property Address]

AMQJQ QE JEDLQ}L&LM

§ ThlS Document is the property of

[ANTS. Tn addition to the covenants and agreements made in the S
{er furthercovenantands ee-as follows:

1s the ers_ Association (or equivalent entity holding fitle/to ¢

acting as tiustee for the homeowners, maintains, with;a generally :

"master” or "blanket" policy insuring the property located in the I

ents now existing or hereafter erecicd on the/mortgaged premises,

y to Lendei and provides iiisurance coverage in the amounts, for the p

s Lender requires, including fire and ther hazards inciuded within f
' by the Secretary, then: (i)

Qperty 18 dceme isfic nt that the r r
olicy. Borrowerys ender pro
g wdofany f'.r ) ng from a !

rity Instrument,

mon areas and
epted insurance
D, including all
t such policy is
ods, and against
term "extended
-nder waives the
Lender of one-
perty, and (ii)
azard insurance
> is provided by
apse in required
>f a distribution
> Property or to

common areas and tacmtlcs of the PUD, any proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned
and shall be paid to Lender for application to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, with
any excess paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

B. Borrower promises to pay all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the legal instruments
creating and governing the PUD.

GTS34000007 FHA PUD Rider
© 2015 GuardianDocs

| R B el Teichbpkt i i e M

(page 1 of 2 pages)



C. If Borrower does not pay PUD dues and assessments when due, then Lender may pay them. Any
amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph C shall become additional debt of Borrower
secured by the Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment,
these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be
payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

BY SIGNI ccepts an ees to,the terms ntained in this
PUD Rider. “"PDocunient 1s

GTS34000007 FHA PUD Rider
© 2015 GuardianDocs (page 2 of 2 pages)

R Bt AR A it o s o



